

Event # 84**Event Name: Las Olas Mid-Block Crossings****Bid Opening:** June 28, 2023

Bidder:	Horsepower Electric Inc.	Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	FG Construction LLC
Address:	1 North University Drive Plantation, FL 33324	20701 Stirling Road Pembroke Pines, FL 33332	8800 SW 36th Street Davie, FL 33326
Contact:	Lis Mondelo	Daniel Weekley	Bao Dang
Local Preference:	Class B (7.5%)	Class C (5%)	Class C (5%)
DBE Preference:	N/A	N/A	Class 3 (5%)
Total Bid Amount:	\$539,244.00	\$696,714.30	\$1,102,389.23
Allowances:	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Subtotal:	\$564,244.00	\$721,714.30	\$1,127,389.23
Total Local Preference Decuction:	\$42,318.30	\$54,128.57	\$56,369.46
Total DBE Preference Decuction:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,369.46
Total Evaluation Amount*:	\$521,925.70	\$667,585.73	\$1,014,650.31

Note: Local Preference and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Preference were not applied since all proposals exceeded the projected budget cost.

Line 1:Open:MOBILIZATION (10%) Output: PO			
Line Quantity 1.0000 LS	1.00	1.00	1.00
Unit price	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,024.88
Extended price	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,024.88
Line 2:Open:MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (8%) Output: PO			
Line Quantity 1.0000 LS	1.00	1.00	1.00
Unit price	\$50,000.00	\$49,990.00	\$13,255.52
Extended price	\$50,000.00	\$49,990.00	\$13,255.52
Line 3:Open:SEDIMENT BARRIER Output: PO			
Line Quantity 815.0000 LF	815.00	815.00	815.00
Unit price	\$2.00	\$3.50	\$3.28
Extended price	\$1,630.00	\$2,852.50	\$2,673.20
Line 4:Open:SEDIMENT BARRIER Output: PO			
Line Quantity 9.0000 EA	9.00	9.00	9.00
Unit price	\$75.00	\$160.00	\$209.19
Extended price	\$675.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,882.71
Line 5:Open:LITTER REMOVAL Output: PO			
Line Quantity 0.5680 AC	0.57	0.57	0.57
Unit price	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,568.15
Extended price	\$56.80	\$113.60	\$1,458.71
Line 6:Open:MOWING Output: PO			
Line Quantity 0.3570 AC	0.36	0.36	0.36
Unit price	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$4,198.68
Extended price	\$35.70	\$71.40	\$1,498.93

Bidder:	Horsepower Electric Inc.	Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	FG Construction LLC
Line 7:Open:CLEARING AND GRUBBING Output: PO			
Line Quantity 0.0150 AC	0.02	0.02	0.02
Unit price	\$50,000.00	\$375,600.00	\$448,023.28
Extended price	\$750.00	\$5,634.00	\$6,720.35
Line 8:Open:REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE Output: PO			
Line Quantity 115.0000 SY	115.00	115.00	115.00
Unit price	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$22.99
Extended price	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,643.85
Line 9:Open:MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMEN Output: PO			
Line Quantity 1812.0000 SY	1812.00	1812.00	1812.00
Unit price	\$20.00	\$7.50	\$11.07
Extended price	\$36,240.00	\$13,590.00	\$20,058.84
Line 10:Open:ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE Output: PO			
Line Quantity 100.0000 TN	100.00	100.00	100.00
Unit price	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$563.12
Extended price	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$56,312.00
Line 11:Open:MANHOLE, ADJUST Output: PO			
Line Quantity 1.0000 EA	1.00	1.00	1.00
Unit price	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,277.91
Extended price	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,277.91
Line 12:Open:CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F Output: PO			
Line Quantity 128.0000 LF	128.00	128.00	128.00
Unit price	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$32.04
Extended price	\$10,240.00	\$7,680.00	\$4,101.12
Line 13:Open:CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D Output: PO			
Line Quantity 156.0000 LF	156.00	156.00	156.00
Unit price	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$26.76
Extended price	\$7,800.00	\$9,360.00	\$4,174.56
Line 14:Open:CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, Output: PO			
Line Quantity 21.0000 SY	21.00	21.00	21.00
Unit price	\$85.00	\$70.00	\$79.32
Extended price	\$1,785.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,665.72
Line 15:Open:CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, Output: PO			
Line Quantity 57.0000 SY	57.00	57.00	57.00
Unit price	\$120.00	\$95.00	\$89.31
Extended price	\$6,840.00	\$5,415.00	\$5,090.67
Line 16:Open:DETECTABLE WARNINGS Output: PO			
Line Quantity 96.0000 SY	96.00	96.00	96.00
Unit price	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$3,718.00
Extended price	\$3,360.00	\$6,240.00	\$356,928.00
Line 17:Open:PERFORMANCE TURF/ SOD Output: PO			
Line Quantity 54.0000 SY	54.00	54.00	54.00
Unit price	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$8.76
Extended price	\$810.00	\$972.00	\$473.04
Line 18:Open:CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRE Output: PO			
Line Quantity 272.0000 LF	272.00	272.00	272.00
Unit price	\$50.00	\$181.00	\$202.88
Extended price	\$13,600.00	\$49,232.00	\$55,183.36

Bidder:	Horsepower Electric Inc.	Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	FG Construction LLC
Line 19:Open:PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" X 24 Output: PO			
Line Quantity 8.0000 EA	8.00	8.00	8.00
Unit price	\$2,000.00	\$2,388.00	\$2,688.44
Extended price	\$16,000.00	\$19,104.00	\$21,507.52
Line 20:Open:LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, DECOR Output: PO			
Line Quantity 3.0000 EA	3.00	3.00	3.00
Unit price	\$14,000.00	\$15,303.00	\$17,233.84
Extended price	\$42,000.00	\$45,909.00	\$51,701.52
Line 21:Open:POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, Output: PO			
Line Quantity 8.0000 EA	8.00	8.00	8.00
Unit price	\$1,000.00	\$3,390.00	\$3,811.93
Extended price	\$8,000.00	\$27,120.00	\$30,495.44
Line 22:Open:LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULA Output: PO			
Line Quantity 1008.0000 LF	1008.00	1008.00	1008.00
Unit price	\$3.00	\$4.60	\$5.14
Extended price	\$3,024.00	\$4,636.80	\$5,181.12
Line 23:Open:LUMINAIRE - SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I- Output: PO			
Line Quantity 16.0000 EA	16.00	16.00	16.00
Unit price	\$2,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,399.34
Extended price	\$40,000.00	\$63,200.00	\$70,389.44
Line 24:Open:SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOU Output: PO			
Line Quantity 8.0000 AS	8.00	8.00	8.00
Unit price	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$531.83
Extended price	\$6,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,254.64
Line 25:Open:SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOU Output: PO			
Line Quantity 1.0000 AS	1.00	1.00	1.00
Unit price	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,276.39
Extended price	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,276.39
Line 26:Open:SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- S Output: PO			
Line Quantity 4.0000 AS	4.00	4.00	4.00
Unit price	\$12,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$15,878.56
Extended price	\$48,000.00	\$56,400.00	\$63,514.24
Line 27:Open:RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B Output: PO			
Line Quantity 16.0000 EA	16.00	16.00	16.00
Unit price	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$5.01
Extended price	\$112.00	\$80.00	\$80.16
Line 28:Open:PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL Output: PO			
Line Quantity 1.0000 LS	1.00	1.00	1.00
Unit price	\$18,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,971.84
Extended price	\$18,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,971.84
Line 29:Open:THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD WHITE, S Output: PO			
Line Quantity 218.0000 LF	218.00	218.00	218.00
Unit price	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
Extended price	\$654.00	\$872.00	\$654.00
Line 30:Open:THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD WHITE, S Output: PO			
Line Quantity 109.0000 LF	109.00	109.00	109.00
Unit price	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$6.01
Extended price	\$545.00	\$872.00	\$655.09

Bidder: Horsepower Electric Inc.		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	FG Construction LLC
Line 31:Open:THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, Output: PO			
Line Quantity 32.0000 EA	32.00	32.00	32.00
Unit price	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$511.49
Extended price	\$9,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$16,367.68
Line 32:Open:THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, Output: PO			
Line Quantity 0.0010 MI	0.00	0.00	0.00
Unit price	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,982.17
Extended price	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$1.98
Line 33:Open:THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, Output: PO			
Line Quantity 0.0160 MI	0.02	0.02	0.02
Unit price	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,928.66
Extended price	\$48.00	\$160.00	\$126.86
Line 34:Open:THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE Output: PO			
Line Quantity 160.0000 LF	160.00	160.00	160.00
Unit price	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$23.78
Extended price	\$4,000.00	\$4,480.00	\$3,804.80
Line 35:Open:THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SU Output: PO			
Line Quantity 0.1790 MI	0.18	0.18	0.18
Unit price	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,928.66
Extended price	\$984.50	\$1,790.00	\$1,419.23
Line 36:Open:THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SU Output: PO			
Line Quantity 0.0820 MI	0.08	0.08	0.08
Unit price	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,928.66
Extended price	\$451.00	\$820.00	\$650.15
Line 37:Open:MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR Output: PO			
Line Quantity 8.0000 AS	8.00	8.00	8.00
Unit price	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,739.22
Extended price	\$120,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$189,913.76